

Public Works Department - RM- Thrissur District- 2024-25 - Running Contract Cluster 1- four works - Erratum - Orders Issued.

PUBLIC WORKS (G) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.95/2025/PWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 21-01-2025

Read G.O.(Rt)No.1229/2024/PWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 29-11-2024.

<u>ORDER</u>

Government are pleased to include names of Chief Engineer (Road Maintenance), Thiruvananthapuram and Executive Engineer (Roads Maintenance), Ernakulam in the address part of Government Order read above. The word "Chief Engineer" mentioned in the second paragraph of Government Order read above is also modified as Chief Engineer (Road Maintenance).

The Government Order read above stands modified to this extent only.

(By order of the Governor) A MUMTHAS BEEGOM ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

The Chief Engineer (Road Maintenance), Thiruvananthapuram.

The Chief Engineer (Roads), Thiruvananthapuram.

The Superintending Engineer (Roads& Bridges), Central Circle

Aluva.

The Executive Engineer, Roads Maintenance Division, Ernakulam.

The Executive Engineer, Roads Division, Thrissur

The Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Finance Department

Stock File/Wehsite

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer